

No.10/5/(105)/2013-PG (RTI) Government of India Ministry of Power Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi – 110001 Telefax No. 23730264

Dated: 04/07/2014

To.

Shri Sunil Kumar Patra, Advocate, Main Road, Patangarh, Balangir (Odisha), Pin 767025.

Sub: Information sought for under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

Reference is invited to your application (online registration no. POWER/R/2014/60425) under provisions of RTI Act, 2005 sent to Nodal Officer (RTI), M/o Power on 22/06/2014 and received in PG Section on 22/06/2014 seeking information on the subject mentioned in your online application.

The information sought in your application is available with PGCIL, Gurgaon for which your application is being transferred to them for further appropriate action. Further information sought may also be available with State Government of Odisha. You are, requested to seek the requisite information from concerned CPIO of State Government also in term of instructions contained in para 3(iv) of DOPT OM No. 10/2/2008-IR dated 12/6/2008.

Shri Ghanshyam Prasad, Director (PG) is the Appellate Authority, Ministry of Power, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Dehli-110001.

Yours faithfully,

(Ajay Joshi) Under Secretary (PG) & CPIO

Copy to

CPIO/ Nodal Officer, RTI, PGCIL, Gurgaon along with RTI application dated 22/06/2014 from Shri Sunil Kumar Patra with the request that in terms of provisions of Sec 6(3) of the Act the aforesaid RTI application may be taken as transferred to provide available information to the applicant in terms of provision of the RTI Act.

CPIO & US (RTI), MOP wrt to Registration No. POWER/R/2014/60425.

Registration No.:	POWER/R/2014/60425	D-44	
		Receipt:	22/06/2014
Type of Receipt:	Online Receipt	Language of Request:	English
Name:	sunil kumar patra	Gender:	Male
Address: 1	main road, patnagarh, balangir, Pin:767025		
State: (Odisha	Country:	India
Phone No.:	+91-6658222317	Mobile No. :	+91- 9437223577
Email: s	sunil_mpatra@yahoo.com		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Rural	Education Status:	Above Graduate
Is Requester Below 1 Poverty Line?:	No	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid:	10	Mode of Payment	•
Mode(s) of I information Supply:	Hard Copy		
Does it concern the I life or Liberty of a Person?:	Details not provided.	Request Pertains to :	Ajay Joshi(PG)
Information Sought:	1.Technical feasibillty survey report to undertake 132/133 KV S/C line (46K.ms) on D/6 tower from existing 132/133 K.V PATNAGRH substation to proposed 132/133 KV PADMAPUR substation by orissa power transmission corporation ltd. for execution through Power Grid Corporation of India ltd (PGCIL), details in hardcopy, conducted by whom. 2. whether the public hearing about above mentioned line was done, if done, the process adopted and detail report of public hearing. 3. when the said line work was commenced and till now how many contractors have been changed and reason behind it, in deatail. 4. Weather the necessary permission have been taken from the local authority that is NAC, district adminstration, panchayat, town planing authority and any other aouthrity concerned, If permission taken than provide us the details report.		

Enrolment No. 0.266.1981 Date 15.3.1981	ORISSA STATE BAR COUNCIL CUTTACK-753002 Phone: 22885,
	Phone: 22885 Name Signif Ruman Gate Ther's Name Trinath Gate Phone: 22885
	4. Address Criminal Countars Amosciation Pate
	5. Phone No. d. Signature Sunk kuma la: Pof Advocate
	Z Date I NOV 1986